RESOLUTION
------------

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK AUTHORIZING THE YOUTH SPORTS FESTIVAL TO CONDUCT FIREWORKS DISPLAYS

WHEREAS, the North Brunswick Youth Sports Festival has made a request to conduct fireworks displays to be held on the grounds of the Chamberlain University College of Nursing and the associated state property under the control of the New Jersey Economic Development Agency (NJEDA) in North Brunswick, New Jersey, on the following dates:

Saturday, June 17, 2023 with a rain date of Sunday, June 18, 2023; and Saturday, June 24, 2023 with a rain date of Sunday, June 25, 2023; and Saturday, July 1, 2023 with a rain date of Sunday, July 2, 2023

**WHEREAS**, the North Brunswick Youth Sports Festival has secured a permit for this event from the North Brunswick Police Department, and the fireworks displays are under the jurisdiction of the New Jersey Division of Fire Safety and without objection by the Fire Marshal;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby grant permission to the North Brunswick Youth Sports Festival to conduct fireworks displays on the aforementioned dates, conditioned upon the Youth Sports Festival complying with any and all applicable state, county, and local ordinances or regulations pertaining to conducting such an event.

Michael C. Hritz	Daryle Masters
Director of Community Development	Fire Marshal
Justine Progebin	Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator	Township Attorney (Approved as to legal form)

## **RECORDED VOTE:**

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
HUTCHINSON				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
MEHTA				
MAYOR WOMACK				

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the Township of
North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on May 15, 2023; that this resolution has not
been amended or repealed; and that it remains in full force and effect on the date I have subscribed my
signature.

Lisa Russo, Township Clerk